



IQ GRASS+ PACKAGING is a paper produced out of 30% grass and 70% fresh fibre pulp. The paper is ideally suited for the production of shopping bags and liners for corrugated and solid board. IQ GRASS+ PACKAGING paper is recommended for flexo printing and suitable for offset printing. Offset printing may require additional cleaning intervals. Please note that grass is a natural resource that can differ in shade and quality.



Technical Data: IQ GRASS+ PACKAGING

			120	350
Basis weight	g/m ²	ISO 536	120 ± 6.0	350 ± 13.0
Caliper	µm	ISO 534	163 ± 12	440 ± 30
Tensile Strength	MD kN/m	ISO 1924-2	min 5.5	min 13.0
Tear	MD mN	ISO 1974	min 850	min 3000
Burst	kPa	ISO 2758	min 240	min 580
Sizing 60	TS g/m ²	ISO 535	33 ± 7	33 ± 7

Production process certified according to ISO 9001, ISO 14001 and ISO 45001. Product is compliant with Reg. (EC) 1935/2004 when purchased in folio format or reels. If the paper is used in an application with food contact, please ask for the valid certification and our declaration of conformity. Laminated substances are excluded from food compliance. Standard measurement uncertainty between laboratories is not incorporated.

This specification is valid for one year after issue or good till cancelled.

SIGNIFICANCE OF VALUES: 2 SIGMA